

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1516-015 East West Transmission Ph. 2A-2

Date and Time of Opening: August 31, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description			Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder #3		
			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%		5%		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			3		3		3		
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	
Base Bid Items - Schedule A									
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	LS	\$43,227.25	\$43,227.25	\$99,708.00	\$99,708.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	4" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-28 NV w/ 8" Type 2 Agg Base	49700	SF	\$5.00	\$248,500.00	\$3.70	\$183,890.00	\$4.25	\$211,225.00
4	24"ø PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main – Bell & Spigot	2813	LF	\$270.00	\$759,510.00	\$222.00	\$624,486.00	\$280.00	\$787,640.00
5	16"ø PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main – Bell & Spigot	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	12"ø PVC C900, DR-18 Water Main - Bell & Spig	15	LF	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00
7	24"ø Butterfly Valve (including Flanged Coupling Adapters [FCA's])	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	16"ø Butterfly Valve (including FCA's)	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	12"ø Gate Valve	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
10	24"ø x 24"ø x 16"ø X 16"ø Cross (including FCA's)	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	24"ø x 24"ø x 12"ø Tee (including FCA's, appurtenances, & tap to 12" waterline)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
12	Special Construction Crossing	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00
13	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00
14	Install 3 - 4"ø SCH40 PVC Fiber Optic Conduit w/ Pull String	2828	LF	\$8.00	\$22,624.00	\$15.00	\$42,420.00	\$34.00	\$96,152.00
15	Install model 3048 fiber vault with H20 Traffic Rated Lid and Bolt Down Steel Cover	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Install Modified Type 4R Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
17	Remove Bituminous Surface	6,101	SY	\$1.00	\$6,101.00	\$9.00	\$54,909.00	\$6.50	\$39,656.50
18	Remove Curb & Gutter	1,065	LF	\$1.00	\$1,065.00	\$3.50	\$3,727.50	\$10.00	\$10,650.00
19	Remove PCC Sidewalk or Flatwork	1075	SY	\$1.85	\$1,988.75	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	\$14.50	\$15,587.50
20	Remove Fence	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Relocate Sign	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	Construct Curb & Gutter	489	LF	\$45.00	\$22,005.00	\$35.00	\$17,115.00	\$28.00	\$13,692.00
23	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk	3568	SF	\$12.00	\$42,816.00	\$7.00	\$24,976.00	\$8.00	\$28,544.00
24	Construct 6" PCC Driveway Approach	1573	SF	\$16.00	\$25,168.00	\$10.00	\$15,730.00	\$9.00	\$14,157.00
25	Construct ADA Ramp	3793	SF	\$19.00	\$72,067.00	\$10.00	\$37,930.00	\$21.00	\$79,653.00
26	Construct 3' PCC Valley Gutter (6" thick)	85	SF	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
27	Install Flexible Guide Posts (Glue-Down)	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
28	Construct Fence	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
29	1 1/2" Mill & Overlay	6251	SY	\$10.00	\$62,510.00	\$13.50	\$84,388.50	\$12.23	\$76,449.73
30	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	27	EA	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
31	Waterborne Paint	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
32	Signage & Striping	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Remove & Replace Landscaping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	Stormwater Protection	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	Total Bid Price (Schedule A)				\$1,556,007.000		\$1,584,000.00		\$1,812,756.73
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n									
			Y		Y		Y		
Bidder Information provided? y/n									
			Y		Y		Y		
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none									
			5%, 1%		5%, 1% & OTHER		5% & 1% & Other		
Bid Document executed? y/n									
			Y		Y		Y		

mathematical error

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1516-015 East West Transmission Ph. 2A-2

Date and Time of Opening: August 31, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description			Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		
			Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			3		3		
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	
Base Bid Items - Schedule A							
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	LS	\$127,036.60	\$127,036.60	\$125,800.00	\$125,800.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00
3	4" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-28 NV w/ 8" Type 2 Agg Base	49700	SF	\$5.00	\$248,500.00	\$5.30	\$263,410.00
4	24"Ø PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main – Bell & Spigot	2813	LF	\$400.00	\$1,125,200.00	\$385.00	\$1,083,005.00
5	16"Ø PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main – Bell & Spigot	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	12"Ø PVC C900, DR-18 Water Main - Bell & Spig	15	LF	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00
7	24"Ø Butterfly Valve (including Flanged Coupling Adapters [FCA's])	3	EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00
8	16"Ø Butterfly Valve (including FCA's)	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	12"Ø Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
10	24"Ø x 24"Ø x 16"Ø X 16"Ø Cross (including FCA's)	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	24"Ø x 24"Ø x 12"Ø Tee (including FCA's, appurtenances, & tap to 12" waterline)	1	EA	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,385.00	\$35,385.00
12	Special Construction Crossing	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,625.00	\$45,750.00
13	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$7,725.00	\$30,900.00
14	Install 3 - 4"Ø SCH40 PVC Fiber Optic Conduit w/ Pull String	2828	LF	\$25.00	\$70,700.00	\$16.50	\$46,662.00
15	Install model 3048 fiber vault with H20 Traffic Rated Lid and Bolt Down Steel Cover	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
16	Install Modified Type 4R Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00
17	Remove Bituminous Surface	6,101	SY	\$12.00	\$73,212.00	\$17.35	\$105,852.35
18	Remove Curb & Gutter	1,065	LF	\$11.00	\$11,715.00	\$26.50	\$28,222.50
19	Remove PCC Sidewalk or Flatwork	1075	SY	\$22.00	\$23,650.00	\$37.25	\$40,043.75
20	Remove Fence	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Relocate Sign	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	Construct Curb & Gutter	489	LF	\$40.00	\$19,560.00	\$36.50	\$17,848.50
23	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk	3568	SF	\$6.80	\$24,262.40	\$10.80	\$38,534.40
24	Construct 6" PCC Driveway Approach	1573	SF	\$11.00	\$17,303.00	\$15.20	\$23,909.60
25	Construct ADA Ramp	3793	SF	\$14.00	\$53,102.00	\$22.25	\$84,394.25
26	Construct 3' PCC Valley Gutter (6" thick)	85	SF	\$14.00	\$1,190.00	\$23.85	\$2,027.25
27	Install Flexible Guide Posts (Glue-Down)	12	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
28	Construct Fence	130	LF	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
29	1 1/2" Mill & Overlay	6251	SY	\$13.00	\$81,263.00	\$25.10	\$156,900.10
30	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	27	EA	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00
31	Waterborne Paint	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
32	Signage & Striping	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Remove & Replace Landscaping	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	Stormwater Protection	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
35	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
36	Total Bid Price (Schedule A)				\$2,244,444.00	\$2,411,904.70	
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n				Y	Y		
Bidder Information provided? y/n				Y	Y		
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none				5%	5%, 1% & OTHER		
Bid Document executed? y/n				Y	Y		
END OF DOCUMENT							